## RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF OAK PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT 97 AND THE
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK REGARDING A LICENSE FOR DISTRICT 97'S USAGE OF A VILLAGE
UNDERGROUND FIBER OPTIC CABLING SYSTEM AND AUTHORIZING ITS EXECUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of the Oak Park Elementary School District 97 of Oak Park, Cook County, State of Illinois ("School District"), in the exercise of its powers under the Illinois School Code and the Intergovernmental Cooperation Act, 5 ILCS 220/1 et seq., that the Intergovernmental Agreement ("Agreement") between the Board of Education of Oak Park Elementary School District 97 ("District 97") and the Village of Oak Park regarding a license for District 97's usage of a Village underground fiber optic cabling system is approved and the Superintendent is authorized to execute the Agreement in substantially the form attached.

THIS RESOLUTION shall be in full force and effect from and after its adoption and approval as provided by law.

**ADOPTED** this 9<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2019, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:

Voting	Aye	Nay	Abstain	Absent
President Broy				
Vice President Kim				
Member Breymaier				
Member Kearney				
Member Moore				
Member Murray-Liebl				
Member Spurlock				

**APPROVED** this 9<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2019.

	Keecia Broy, Board President
ATTEST	
Sheryl Marinier, Board Secretary	